LIST OF PROVISIONALLY ADMITTED CLAIMS EX ARTICLE 112 DUTCH BANKRUPTCY ACT

For the purpose of the verification meeting in the bankruptcy of Oi Brasil Holdings Codperatief U.A.

Bankruptcy reference: 13/17/163 F
Bankruptcy date: 19 April 2017
Supervisory judge: Mr W.F. Korthals Altes
Bankruptcy trustee: Mr J.R. Berkenbosch

POSTAL CLAIM IN
CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS* CODE CLAIM IN EUR** ORIGINAL NATURE OF CLAIM
CURRENCY

1 Baker Tilly Berk N.V. Postbus 94124 1090 GC Amsterdam € 16,940.00 Services
2 Citco Nederland B.V. Postbus 75510 1070 AM Amsterdam € 73,277.42 Services
3 KPMG Meijburg & Co Postbus 74600 1070 DE Amsterdam € 12,884.93 Services
4 Portugal Telecom International Finance B.V. Parnassusweg 737 1077 DG Amsterdam € 4,001,410,516.47 Loan
5 PwC Postbus 90351 1006 BJ Amsterdam € 10,652.84 Services
6 The Bank of New York Mellon, as Trustee 101 Barclay Street 10286 New York, NY € 2,096,375,956.65 Total claim under the Coop Notes:

€ 661,489,726.03 5.625% Senior Notes due 2021

€ 1,434,886,230.62 $ 1,529,575,807.86  5.75 % Senior Notes due 2022
7 The Bank of New York Mellon, as Trustee 101 Barclay Street 10286 New York, NY € 821,137.75 Fees, expenses, costs
8 The Irish Stock Exchange, plc (Euronext Dublin) 28 Anglesea St 2 Dublin € 2,000.00 Services
9 VistraB.V. Strawinskylaan 3127 1077 ZX Amsterdam € 853.05 Services

TOTAL ORDINARY CLAIMS: € 6,098,724,219.11

* For creditors that filed claims through their law firm, the address listed is that of the law firm.
** Conversion rate used is USD > EUR 1.065991 (rate at 18 April 2017).

lvanl



